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and the sky high cost of education, to gun violence, racial
discrimination, an immigration crisis, overpriced pharmaceuticals, and
much more-the government seems paralyzed and unable to act, the
most recent example being Covid-19. It's the deadliest pandemic in
over a century. In addition to an unimaginable sick and death toll, it
has left more than thirty million Americans unemployed. Despite this,
Washington let the first round of supplemental unemployment benefits
run out and for more than a month were unable to agree on a bill to
help those suffering. This book explains why we are in this situation,
why the government is unable to respond to key challenges, and what
we can do to right the ship. It requires that readers "upstream," stop
blaming the individuals in office and instead look at the root cause of
the problem. The real culprit is the system; it was designed to protect
liberty and structured accordingly. As a result, however, it has left us
with a government that is not responsive, largely unaccountable, and
often ineffective. This is not an accident; it is by design. Changing the
way our government operates requires rethinking its primary goal(s)
and then restructuring to meet them. To this end, this book offers
specific reform proposals to restructure the government and in the
process make it more accountable, effective, and responsive. Jeanne
Zaino is Professor of Political Science and International Studies at Iona
College, USA. She is the author of three previous books and appears
regularly as a commentator in the national and international media. In
addition to her teaching and research, she is currently serving as a
political contributor at Bloomberg News. Research in the field of
political science stretches into an impressive number of areas, but it
seems that most examines the personal aspects of governing. Perhaps
it is human nature to want to connect a face to a problem, but much of
the recent scholarship has focused on how individual actors or political
groups have influenced American politics. In this wonderful book,
Jeanne Zaino makes the compelling argument that much of our national
frustration with gridlock, polarization, and low levels of political
efficacy are the fault of the very system that confounds us. -Alison
Dagnes, Professor, Shippensburg University, USA.


